GP 1083, 30TH STREET N.E. STORM SEWER, ROAD IMPROVEMENT, AND DETENTION BASIN

BID PROPOSAL
Phase 1 Detention Basin

CENTRAL-ALLIED, INC. J.D. MINING, INC. INC. H.M. MILLER JOSEPH A. JEFFRIES, CO. WENGER EXCAVATING, INC. FECHKO INC.
Ret. # ODOT Item | Deseri Unit Est. Qty. Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost
1| 201 Clearing & Grubbing Lump Sum 1.0 7.500.00 7.500.00 1,225.00 1.225.00 10.000.00 10,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 55,000.00 55.000.00 29,876.00 29,876.00 7.000.00 7.000.00
2| 203 c.y. 8,000.0 1.50 12,000.00 235 18,800.00 8.00 64,000.00 1.50 12,000.00 425 34,000.00 2.00 16.000.00 3.00 24,000.00
3| 208 As Per Plan c.y. 4,000.0 1.50 6.000.00 16.75 67.000.00 8.00 32,000.00 850 34,000.00 21.00 84,000.00 2.00 8,000.00 7.00 28,000.00
4] 203 Excavation c.y. 30,000.0 2.90 87.000.00 330 99,000.00 8.00 240,000.00 592 177,600.00 675 202,500.00 7.90 237,000.00 3.00 90,000.00
5| 207 Perimeter Fiter Fabric Fence FT 5.900.0 1.50 8,850.00 1.85 10.915.00 2.00 11,800.00 2.10 12,390.00 1.30 7.670.00 1.25 7.375.00 1.50 8.850.00
6| 207 Inlet Protection FT 60.0 5.40 324.00 8.15 489.00 10.00 600.00 325 195.00 15.00 900.00 52.00 3.120.00 16.00 960.00
7l 207 Construction Seeding & Mulching s.Y. 3540.0 020 708.00 020 708.00 1.00 3,540.00 1.00 3,540.00 033 1.168.20 020 708.00 020 708.00
8| 207 Sediment Removal c.y. 1.000.0 525 5.250.00 275 2,750.00 20.00 20,000.00 6.00 6.000.00 225 2,250.00 325 3,250.00 4.00 4,000.00
9| 60t Rock Channel Protection, Type B. As Per Plan c.y. 616.0 17.70 10.903.20 46.40 28,562.40 75.00 46.200.00 29.06 17.900.96 80.00 49.280.00 62.00 38,192.00 80.00 49.280.00
10| ot Rock Channel Protection, Type C. As Per Plan__| C.Y. 5.1 42.75 218.03 85.70 437.07 220,00 1.122.00 30.00 153.00 90.00 459.00 76.00 387.60 80.00 408.00
11| e02 Concrete Masonry c.y. 86 500.00 4:300.00 415.00 3,569.00 1,100.00 9.460.00 250.00 2,150.00 700.00 6.020.00 700.00 6.020.00 700.00 6.020.00
12| 603 2" Conduit, As Per Plan FT 680.0 12.00 8.160.00 5.60 3,808.00 18.00 12,240.00 850 5.780.00 12.00 8.160.00 5.00 3.400.00 3.00 2,040.00
13| 603 24" Conduit, Type B, 707.33 As Per Plan FT 370 72.00 2,664.00 99.65 3,687.05 70.00 2,590.00 215.91 7.988.67 43.00 1.591.00 64.00 2,368.00 45.00 1.665.00
14| 603 12" Conduit, Type C. 707.33, As Per Plan FT 160.0 22.00 3,520.00 21.50 3.440.00 38.00 6.080.00 38.99 6.238.40 19.00 3,040.00 37.90 6.064.00 45.00 7.200.00
15| 603 30" Conduit, Type C. 707.33, As Per Plan FT 108.0 44.00 4.752.00 52.35 5.653.80 81.00 8.748.00 59.76 6.454.08 43.00 4,644.00 68.00 7.344.00 55.00 5.940.00
16| 603 54" Conduit, Type C. 707.33, As Per Plan FT 150.0 118.00 17.700.00 112,50 16.875.00 135.00 20.250.00 172,52 25,878.00 225.00 33,750.00 247.00 37,050.00 132.00 19,800.00
17| 603 66" Conduit, Type C. 706.02, As Per Plan FT 171.0 232.00 39,672.00 225.50 38,560.50 250.00 42.750.00 225.34 38.533.14 300.00 51.300.00 311.00 53,181.00 257.00 43.947.00
18| 604 Manhole No. 3, As Per Plan EACH 1.0 5.150.00 5.150.00 6.525.00 6.525.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 6.260.00 6.260.00 4,755.00 4,755.00 3,455.00 3.455.00 5.000.00 5.000.00
Water Quality Basin Detention Structure, As Per
19| 604 Plan EACH 1.0 4,300.00 4:300.00 4,465.00 4,465.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 4,300.00 4:300.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,233.00 2,233.00 3,300.00 3:300.00
20 604 Catch Basin No. 228, As Per Plan EACH 20 835.00 1.670.00 1,250.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 785.00 1.570.00 1,361.00 2,722.00 1,232.00 2,464.00 900.00 1.800.00
21] 604 Catch Basin No. 2-3, As Per Plan EACH 20 1,115.00 2,230.00 1,665.00 3:330.00 1,680.00 3,.360.00 990.00 1.980.00 1,433.00 2,866.00 1,622.00 3,244.00 1,050.00 2,100.00
22 616 Water M. GAL. 9.0 0.01 095 0.10 9.50 20.00 1.900.00 30.00 2,850.00 5.00 475.00 2.00 190.00 100.00 9500.00
Temporary Seeding (Annual Rye), Conlingency
23 659 ltem s.Y. 10,000.0 020 2,000.00 025 2,500.00 0.40 4,000.00 050 5.000.00 0.15 1.500.00 0.10 1.000.00 020 2,000.00
24] 659 Seeding & Mulching s.Y. 35.400.0 055 19,470.00 055 19,470.00 1.20 42,480.00 1.00 35.400.00 035 12,390.00 0.40 14,160.00 030 10,620.00
25| 659 Commercial Fertilizer TON 4.0 80.00 320.00 1,385.00 5.540.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 400.00 1.600.00 525.00 2,100.00 200.00 800.00 1,500.00 6.000.00
26| 659 Lime ACRE 80 20.00 160.00 65.00 520.00 150.00 1.200.00 250.00 2,000.00 250.00 2,000.00 112,00 896.00 150.00 1.200.00
27 659 Water M. GAL. 9.0 0.01 095 0.10 9.50 20.00 1.900.00 30.00 2,850.00 6.00 570.00 2.00 190.00 100.00 9,500.00
28 690 Special-Temporary Sediment Curtain FT 450.0 20.00 9,000.00 9.5 4.117.50 12.00 5.400.00 15.00 6.750.00 11.00 4,950.00 220 990.00 5.00 2,250.00
29] 614 Maintaining Traffic Lump Sum 1.0 500.00 500.00 445.00 445.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 2.437.00 2,437.00 300.00 300.00
20| 623 Construction Layout Stakes Lump Sum 1.0 500.00 500.00 1,104.00 1.104.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 10.500.00 10,500.00 5.500.00 5.500.00 288.00 288.00 5.000.00 5.000.00
31| 624 Mobilization Lump Sum 1.0 500.00 500.00 3,850.00 3,850.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 38,000.00 38,000.00 5.500.00 5.500.00 3,788.00 3,788.00 10.000.00 10,000.00
Prelreated Round Wood Posts, 66, 710.11, As
32 710 Per Plan EACH 358.0 36.30 12,995.40 18.85 6.748.30 25.00 8.950.00 60.00 21.480.00 25.00 8.950.00 44.00 15.752.00 18.00 6.444.00
33| Special | 12 Double Swing Gate, As Per Plan EACH 20 830.00 1.660.00 1,015.00 2,030.00 1,100.00 2,200.00 1,200.00 2,400.00 1.078.00 2,156.00 2,122.00 4,244.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
TOTAL OF PHASE | § 279,978.53 s 368,663.62 648,170.00 s 524,241.25 s 610,666.20 s 515,466.60 376,832.00

*Corrected Total




|GP 1083, 30TH STREET N.E. STORM SEWER, ROAD IMPROVEMENT, AND DETENTION BASIN

BID PROPOSAL
Phase 2 Trunk Storm Sewer & Road
CENTRAL-ALLIED, INC. J.D. MINING, INC. CEMENTECH, INC. H.M. MILLER JOSEPH A. JEFFRIES, CO. WENGER EXCAVATING, INC. FECHKO EXCAVATING, INC.
Ref. # ODOT tem | _Description Unit Est. Qty. Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost
ROADWAY
1| 201 Clearing & Grubbing Lump Sum 1.0 2,000.00 2,000.00 1.110.00 1,110.00 15.000.00 15,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 11,232.00 11,232.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
2| 202 Guardrail Removed FT 840 200 168.00 225 189.00 15.00 1,260.00 5.00 420.00 11.00 924.00 250 210.00 4.00 336.00
3| 202 Pipe Removed, 24" and under FT 2591.0 0.10 259.10 850 22,023.50 10.00 25910.00 5.00 12,955.00 800 20,728.00 200 5.182.00 200 5.182.00
4] 202 Pipe Removed, 24" and under FT 171.0 750 1,282.50 850 1.453.50 10.00 1.710.00 800 1,368.00 13.00 2,223.00 4.00 684.00 200 342.00
5| 202 Catch Basin Removed EACH 18.0 160.00 2,880.00 320.00 5760.00 250.00 4,500.00 50.00 900.00 333.00 5.994.00 112.00 2016.00 100.00 1,800.00
6| 202 Manhole Removed EACH 12.0 300.00 3,600.00 154.00 1,848.00 400.00 4,800.00 100.00 1,200.00 388.00 4,656.00 211.00 25532.00 150.00 1,800.00
7] 202 Walk Removed SQFT 1.250.0 055 687.50 243 3,037.50 200 25500.00 050 625.00 3.00 3,750.00 050 625.00 1.50 1,875.00
8| 202 Fence Removed for Reuse FT 80 18.00 144.00 550 44.00 45.00 360.00 20.00 160.00 15.00 12000 12.00 96.00 40.00 320.00
9| 203 Excavation cuYD 4379.0 10.00 43,790.00 5.16 22595.64 11.00 48,169.00 600 26,274.00 750 32,842.50 12.90 56,489.10 12.00 52,548.00
10| 203 cuYD 137.0 650 890.50 440 602.80 11.00 1,507.00 20.00 2,740.00 250 342.50 200 274.00 12.00 1,644.00
1| 204 cuYD 24000 495 11,880.00 2425 58,200.00 11.00 26,400.00 13.00 31,200.00 250 6.000.00 200 4,800.00 12.00 28,800.00
12| 204 Subgrade Compaction sayp 8178.0 070 572460 082 752376 1.00 8,178.00 250 20,445.00 1.00 8,178.00 050 4,089.00 1.00 8,178.00
13| 204 Proof Rolling HOUR 3.0 100.00 300.00 108.00 324.00 100.00 300.00 200.00 600.00 150.00 450.00 132.00 396.00 65.00 195.00
14| 204 Excavation of Subrade cuYD 24000 11.00 26,400.00 5.00 12,000.00 14.00 33,600.00 600 14,400.00 550 13,200.00 10.90 26,160.00 12.00 28,800.00
15| 607 Fence, Type CL (Remove & Reuse) FT 281.0 16.50 4,636.50 17.75 498775 18.00 5,058.00 25.00 7,025.00 19.00 5:339.00 800 2,248.00 16.00 4,496.00
4 Goncrete Walk, As Per Plan, Gity Std. No. 42,
16| 608 Type 2 SQFT 10,829.0 340 36,818.60 368 39,850.72 420 45,481.80 265 28,696.85 425 46,023.25 295 31,945.55 350 37.901.50
17| 608 Curb Ramp, As Per Plan EACH 250 500.00 12,500.00 234.40 5,860.00 160.00 4,000.00 235.00 5:875.00 500.00 12,500.00 431.00 10.775.00 260.00 6.500.00
18| 608 Walkway Misc.: Brick Walk SQFT 10.0 15.95 159.50 26.04 260.40 35.00 350.00 25.00 250.00 50.00 500.00 12.00 12000 18.00 180.00
19| 690 Special-Mailbox Support EACH 6.0 87.00 522.00 96.00 576.00 120.00 720.00 50.00 300.00 150.00 900.00 79.00 474.00 125.00 750.00
20| 690 Special-Geogrid sQ YD 1,200.0 695 8:340.00 600 7,200.00 560 6720.00 445 5:340.00 6.00 7,200.00 5.00 6.000.00 550 6,600.00
EROSION CONTROL
21] 207 Seeding & Mulching sQ YD 650.0 020 130.00 047 305.50 1.00 650.00 1.25 812.50 050 325.00 020 130.00 030 195.00
22| 207 Inlet Protection EACH 430 105.00 4515.00 96.00 4,128.00 15.00 645.00 50.00 2,150.00 80.00 3,440.00 28.00 1,204.00 45.00 1,935.00
23] 207 Filter Fabric Ditch Check FT 2400 1.50 360.00 5.00 1,200.00 5.00 1,200.00 1.50 360.00 1.40 336.00 200 480.00 4.00 960.00
24| 207 Perimeter Fiter Fabric Composition Berm FT 77000 1.50 11,550.00 1.60 12,320.00 1.50 11,550.00 1.85 14,245.00 200 15.400.00 200 15.400.00 1.50 11,550.00
25| 659 Commercial Fertilizer TON 1.0 80.00 80.00 1,385.00 1,385.00 800.00 800.00 900.00 900.00 611.00 611.00 248.00 248.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
26| 659 Seeding & Mulching, Lawn Mixture sQ YD 3,163.0 1.65 521895 068 2,150.84 1.50 474450 1.25 395375 200 6326.00 1.00 3,163.00 1.00 3,163.00
27| 659 Topsoil cuYD 352.0 2925 10,296.00 15.75 554400 35.00 12,320.00 17.00 5.984.00 25.00 8,800.00 4.00 1.408.00 30.00 10,560.00
28| 659 Water MGAL 86 1.00 8.60 0.10 086 20.00 172.00 65.00 559.00 6.00 51.60 200 17.20 120.00 1,032.00
DRAINAGE
29| 603 3" Conduit, Type E 707.41, As Per Plan FT 1.430.0 5.00 7,150.00 690 9,867.00 5.00 7,150.00 5.00 7,150.00 9.00 12,870.00 750 10,725.00 5.00 7150.00
30| 603 Conduit, Type F For Underdrains (707.33) FT 4900 7.00 3,430.00 625 3,062.50 7.00 3,430.00 415 2,033.50 12.00 5,880.00 8.00 3,920.00 550 2695.00
31 603 12" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan FT 677.0 30.00 20310.00 2650 17.940.50 38.00 25,726.00 36.00 24372.00 28.00 18,956.00 39.20 26,538.40 36.00 24372.00
32| 603 12" Conduit, Type C (707.33) FT 410 27.00 1,107.00 20.04 821.64 38.00 1,556.00 14.00 574.00 25.00 1,025.00 37.90 1,553.90 36.00 1.476.00
33| 603 15" Condit, Type B, As Per Plan (707.33) FT 123.0 3350 4,12050 28.00 3,444.00 39.00 4,797.00 43.00 5.289.00 27.00 3,321.00 4220 5,190.60 46.00 5,658.00
34| 603 18" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan (707.33) FT 173.0 36.00 6:228.00 3650 631450 55.00 9515.00 56.00 9,688.00 39.00 6.747.00 4750 821750 49.00 8477.00
35| 603 24" Conduit, Type B. As Per Plan (707.33) FT 341.0 40.00 13,640.00 4550 15.515.50 70.00 23,870.00 47.00 16,027.00 45.00 15,345.00 57.20 19.505.20 51.00 17.391.00
36| 603 30" Conduit, Type B. As Per Plan (707.33) FT 619.0 63.00 38,997.00 6750 41,782.50 81.00 50,139.00 56.00 34,664.00 60.00 37.140.00 66.90 41,411.10 73.00 45,187.00
37| 603 36" Conduit, Type B. As Per Plan (707.33) FT 337.0 77.00 25,949.00 86.00 28,982.00 92.00 31,004.00 73.00 24,601.00 80.00 26,960.00 79.50 26,791.50 88.00 29,656.00
38| 603 42" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan (707.33) FT 470 194.00 9,118.00 148.60 6.984.20 105.00 4,935.00 317.00 14,899.00 168.00 7,896.00 9120 4,286.40 183.00 8,601.00
39| 603 54" Conduit, Type B. As Per Plan (706.02) FT 895.0 246.00 220,170.00 224.00 200.480.00 182.00 162.890.00 223.00 199.585.00 232.00 207,640.00 258.00 23091000 265.00 237.175.00
40| 603 60" Conduit, Type B. As Per Plan (706.02) FT 1.593.0 252.00 401,436.00 265.00 422,145.00 238.00 37913400 235.00 374,355.00 277.00 441,261.00 286.00 455,598.00 308.00 490,644.00
41| 603 66" Conduit, Type B. As Per Plan (706.02) FT 140.0 260.00 36,400.00 285.00 39.900.00 275.00 38,500.00 245.00 34,300.00 286.00 40,040.00 302.00 42,280.00 320.00 44,800.00
42| 604 Manhole No. 3, As Per Plan EACH 1.0 4,525.00 85.975.00 4,210.00 79.990.00 3.900.00 74,100.00 4,000.00 76,000.00 5.500.00 104.500.00 3,563.00 67,697.00 5,000.00 95,000.00
43| 604 City of Canton Catch Basin, No. 1 EACH 14.0 1,500.00 21,000.00 1,060.00 14,840.00 2,000.00 28,000.00 1,200.00 16,800.00 1,650.00 23,100.00 1,899.00 26,586.00 750.00 10,500.00
44| 604 City of Canton Catch Basin, No. 1, Modified EACH 17.0 1,600.00 27,200.00 1,580.00 26,860.00 2,300.00 39,100.00 1,405.00 23,885.00 2,400.00 40,800.00 2,652.00 45,084.00 800.00 13,600.00
45| 604 Catch Basin No. 2:3 EACH 1.0 1,400.00 1.400.00 1,085.00 1,085.00 2,450.00 245000 800.00 800.00 1.124.00 1,124.00 1,622.00 1,622.00 980.00 980.00
46| 604 Catch Basin No. 2:2B, As Per Plan EACH 10.0 1,050.00 10,500.00 920.00 920000 1,300.00 13,000.00 650.00 650000 950.00 9550000 1,232.00 12,320.00 820.00 8,200.00
47| 604 Manhole Adjusted To Grade EACH 20 300.00 600.00 108.00 216.00 350.00 700.00 250.00 500.00 833.00 1,666.00 437.00 874.00 150.00 300.00
48| 605 4" Shallow Pipe Underdrain, As Per Plan FT 41770 490 20,467.30 425 17.752.25 550 22,973.50 510 21,302.70 550 22,973.50 3.80 15,872.60 650 27,150.50
PAVEMENT
49| 202 Pavement Removed sQ YD 346.0 630 2,179.80 465 1,608.90 15.00 5,190.00 5.00 1.730.00 10.00 3,460.00 620 214520 450 1,557.00
50| 254 Pavement Planning, Asphalt sQ YD 33240 050 1,662.00 280 930720 200 6,648.00 250 8310.00 3.00 9.972.00 3.00 9.972.00 250 8310.00
51 301 Asphalt Concrete Base cuYD 1,102.0 100.00 110.200.00 127.35 140,339.70 147.00 161.994.00 103.00 113.506.00 114.00 125.628.00 104.00 114.608.00 135.00 148,770.00
52| 304 Aggregate Base, As Per Plan cuYD 1,195.0 31.00 37,045.00 26.90 32,145.50 37.00 44,215.00 28.00 33,460.00 35.00 41,825.00 36.00 43,020.00 33.00 39,435.00
53] 407 Tack Coat GAL 184.0 3.00 552.00 248 456.32 200 368.00 270 496.80 3.00 552.00 270 496.80 200 368.00
54| 407 Tack Coat for Intermediate Course GAL 625.0 3.00 1,675.00 248 1,550.00 200 1,250.00 270 1,687.50 3.00 1,675.00 270 1,687.50 200 1,250.00
55| 408 Prime Coat GAL 3491.0 4.00 13,964.00 413 14.417.83 260 9,076.60 4.00 13,964.00 440 15,360.40 4.00 13,964.00 350 12,218.50
‘Asphalt Goncrete Intermediate Course, Type 1,
56| 448 PGo4- cuYD 4140 107.00 44,298.00 149.80 62,017.20 147.00 60,858.00 142.00 58,788.00 156.00 65,412.00 143.00 59,202.00 136.00 56,304.00
‘Asphalt Goncrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG6A-
57| 448 2 cuYD 437.0 139.00 60,743.00 150.48 65.759.76 160.00 69,920.00 142.00 62,054.00 156.00 69,046.00 145.00 63,365.00 150.00 65,550.00
‘Asphalt Goncrete Intermediate Course, Type 1,
58| 448 PG64-22 (Driveways) cuYD 200 156.00 3,160.00 191.74 3,834.80 200.00 4,000.00 390.00 7.800.00 433.00 8660.00 390.00 7.800.00 250.00 5.000.00




|GP 1083, 30TH STREET N.E. STORM SEWER, ROAD IMPROVEMENT, AND DETENTION BASIN

BID PROPOSAL
Phase 2 Trunk Storm Sewer & Road
CENTRAL-ALLIED, INC. J.D. MINING, INC. CEMENTECH, INC. HM. MILLER JOSEPH A. JEFFRIES, CO. WENGER EXCAVATING, INC. FECHKO EXCAVATING, INC.
Ref. # ODOT Item | Description Unit Est. Qty. Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost Unit Cost Total Cost
‘Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, PG6d-
59| 448 22 (Driveways) cuYD 14.0 192.00 2,688.00 216.70 3,033.80 300.00 4,200.00 390.00 5.460.00 433.00 6.062.00 390.00 5.460.00 250.00 3,500.00
6" Non-Reinforced Goncrete Apron (Residential),
60| 452 As Per Plan sQ YD 519.0 46.00 23,874.00 45.00 23,355.00 40.00 20,760.00 3095 16,063.05 39.00 20,241.00 33.00 17.127.00 37.00 19,203.00
61] 609 Curb and Gutter, As Per Plan, City Std. No.43 | FT 4,667.0 13.30 62,071.10 10.20 47,603.40 12.00 56,004.00 15.65 73,038.55 12.00 56,004.00 12.00 56,004.00 0.00 0.00
WATERWORKS
62| 638 Fire Hydrant Removed EACH 20 150.00 300.00 585.00 1,170.00 500.00 1,000.00 200.00 400.00 775.00 1,550.00 423.00 846.00 150.00 300.00
63| 638 Waterwork, Misc.; 6" Wateriine Lowering FT 114.0 51.00 5:814.00 52.15 5945.10 72.00 8,208.00 171.00 19.494.00 120.00 13,680.00 54.00 6.156.00 140.00 15.960.00
64| 638 Waterwork, Misc.; 8" Wateriine Lowering FT 69.0 6555 452295 8225 567525 80.00 55520.00 163.00 11,247.00 125.00 8,625.00 55.00 3,795.00 150.00 10,350.00
65| 638 Waterwork, Misc.; 6" Wateriine Replacement FT 60.0 5250 3,150.00 4375 2625.00 72.00 4,320.00 140.00 8,400.00 83.00 4,980.00 54.00 3,240.00 70.00 4,200.00
66| 638 Waterwork, Misc.; Curb Box Replacement EACH 370 100.00 3,700.00 945.00 34,965.00 150.00 5550.00 110.00 4,070.00 255.00 9.435.00 112.00 4,144.00 600.00 22,200.00
67| 638 Special - Fire Hydrant, Mueller A423 EACH 20 3,500.00 7,000.00 3,200.00 6.400.00 3,300.00 6,600.00 1,840.00 3,680.00 2,652.00 5.304.00 3,637.00 7274.00 2,700.00 5.400.00
68| 638 Valve Box Adjusted to Grade EACH 13.0 35.00 455.00 194.00 25522.00 75.00 975.00 30.00 390.00 111.00 1.443.00 24.00 312.00 50.00 650.00
SANITARY SEWER
6 Gonduit, Type B, Ductile Tron Pipe, Ansi Class
69| 603 52 with Push On Joints FT 700 105.00 7.350.00 38.00 2,660.00 80.00 5,600.00 189.00 13,230.00 100.00 7,000.00 42.00 2.940.00 130.00 9,100.00
8 Gonduit, Type B, Ductile Iron Pipe, Ansi Class
70| 603 52 with Push On Joints FT 3120 90.00 28,080.00 41.00 12,792.00 90.00 28,080.00 117.00 36,504.00 75.00 23,400.00 4450 13,884.00 81.00 25,272.00
71| 604 Manhole to Grade EACH 3.0 600.00 1,800.00 1,870.00 5610.00 3,000.00 9,000.00 600.00 1,800.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 1.121.00 3,363.00 1,300.00 3,900.00
72| 604 Manhole Adjusted to Grade EACH 5.0 300.00 1,500.00 700.00 3,500.00 400.00 2,000.00 300.00 1,500.00 722.00 3,610.00 437.00 2,185.00 200.00 1,000.00
73| 604 Manhole No. 1 EACH 20 4,000.00 8,000.00 3,640.00 7,280.00 4,000.00 8,000.00 5,970.00 11,940.00 3,575.00 7,150.00 1,897.00 3,794.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL
74| 630 Street Name Sign Support No. 2 Post FT 266.0 8.00 2,128.00 7.00 1,862.00 800 2,128.00 10.00 2,660.00 9.00 2.394.00 11.50 3,059.00 7.00 1,862.00
75| 630 Sign Flat Sheet SQFT 123.5 19.00 234650 3125 3,859.38 10.00 1,235.00 15.00 1,852.50 9.00 1,111.50 20.00 2470.00 17.00 2,099.50
76| 630 Sign. Double Faced, Street Name EACH 14.0 95.00 1,330.00 85.00 1,190.00 80.00 1,120.00 100.00 1.400.00 127.00 1,778.00 128.00 1,792.00 85.00 1,190.00
77| 630 Removal of Ground Mounted Sign & Storage EACH 420 450 189.00 8.00 336.00 30.00 1,260.00 20.00 840.00 56.00 2352.00 12.00 504.00 10.00 420.00
Removal of Ground Mounted Post Support &
78| 630 Disposal EACH 16.0 3.00 48.00 520 83.20 30.00 480.00 15.00 240.00 60.00 960.00 12.00 192.00 10.00 160.00
79| 630 Removal of Ground Mounted Sign & Reerection | EACH 1.0 60.00 60.00 57.30 57.30 60.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 277.00 277.00 19.00 19.00 55.00 55.00
80| 630 Ground Mounted No. 3 Post FT 14.0 895 12530 835 11690 10.00 140.00 7.00 98.00 11.00 154.00 14.60 204.40 8.00 112.00
MISCELLANEOUS
81 614 Maintaining Traffic Lump Sum 1.0 3,000.00 3,000.00 20,600.00 20,600.00 15.000.00 15,000.00 29,300.00 29,300.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 33,444.00 33,444.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
82| 616 Water MGAL 280 1.00 28.00 0.10 280 20.00 560.00 30.00 840.00 6.00 168.00 200 56.00 120.00 3,360.00
83| 623 Layout Stakes Lump Sum 1.0 24,000.00 24,000.00 13.260.00 13,260.00 15.000.00 15,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 16,500.00 16,500.00 2,111.00 2,111.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
84| 624 Mobilization Lump Sum 1.0 13.500.00 13,500.00 9.400.00 9,400.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 36,300.00 36,300.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 47,698.00 47,698.00 35,729.00 35,729.00
85| 201 Stump Removed, Contingency Item EACH 10.0 145.00 1.450.00 88.00 880.00 300.00 3,000.00 200 2000 2,500.00 25,000.00 32.00 320.00 200.00 2,000.00
TOTAL OF PHASE 2 1,634,527.80 s 1,717,884.70 s 1,770,896.40 s 1,679,676.70 s 1,844,873.25 s 1,774,034.95 1,825,940.00
(CENTRAL-ALLIED INC.; 4.0, MINING, INC.; TOTAL OF (CEMENTECH, INC.; TOTAL OF HA.MILLER.; TOTAL OF JOSEPH JEFFRIES CO; WENGER EXCAVATING, INC.; ECHKO EXCAVATING, INC.;
TOTAL OF PHASE. s 279,978.53 PHASE| 368,663.62 PHASE| 648,170.00 PHASE! 524,241.25 TOTAL OF PHASE | s 610,666.20 TOTAL OF PHASE 515,466.60 TOTAL OF PHASE | 376,832.00
(CENTRAL-ALLIED, INC.; 4.0, MINING, ING.; TOTAL OF (CEMENTECH, INC.; TOTAL OF HM. MLLER, INC.; TOTAL OF JOSEPH JEFFRIES CO; WENGER EXCAVATING INC.; FECHKO EXCAVATING INC.;
TOTAL OF PHASE 2 1,634,527.80 PHASE 2 1,717,884.70 pHASE 2 s 1,770,896.40 pHase 2 1,679,676.70 TOTAL OF PHASE 2 s 1,844,873.25 TOTAL OF PHASE 2 1,774,034.95 TOTAL OF PHASE 2 1,825,940.00
TOTAL OF PHASE NO. 1 & NO. 2: TOTAL |§ 1,914,506.33 TOTAL |§ 2,086,548.32 TOTAL |§ 2,419,066.40 TOTAL |§ 2,203,917.95 TOTAL |§ 2,455,539.45 TOTAL |§ 2,289,501.55 TOTAL |§ 2,202,772.00

Note: Phase 1 and Phase 2 together will be awarded to only one

*Corrected Total. Bid
Item #37, Phase 2

Inaccurate.

Incomplete Bid-Bid
Item #61, Phase 2 Not
Completed. Bid Item
#82, Phase 2
Inaccurate.
Contractor's
submitted proposal is
$2,250.869.00




